Masted Container Handler
Technical Guide
H1050-1150HD-CH DIMENSIONS
Circled dimensions correspond to the line numbers on the tabulated chart inside the Technical Guide. Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).
CERTIFICATION: These Hyster® lift trucks meet design specifications of Part II ANSI B56.1-1969, as required by OSHA Section 1910.178(a)(2) and also comply with Part III ANSI B56.1-revision in effect at
time of manufacture. Certification of compliance with the applicable ANSI standards appears on the lift truck. Performance specifications are for a truck equipped as described under Standard Equipment
on this Technical Guide. Performance specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as by the nature, condition of the operating area, proper service and
maintenance of the vehicle. If these specifications are critical, the proposed application should be discussed with your dealer.

1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2
Model designation,
Loaded Container Handler Truck
H1050HD-CH
3-high
H1150HD-CH
4-high
H1150HD-CH
5-high
1-5 Rated load capacity - extended lbs kg 80,469 36,500 88,185 40,000 88,185 40,000
1-5 Rated load capacity - retracted lbs kg 88,185 40,000 88,185 40,000 88,185 40,000
1-6 Load center - extended in mm 68.9 1,749 68.9 1,749 68.9 1,749
1-6 Load center - retracted in mm 59.4 1,509 59.4 1,509 59.4 1,509
1-8 Load distance in mm 35.4 900 35.4 900 35.4 900
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 232 5,900 232 5,900 232 5,900
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 157,827 71,589 165,543 75,089 171,070 77,596
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs kg 225,436 102,256 226,300 102,648 232,425 105,426
2-2b  rear lbs kg 20,574 9,332 27,428 12,441 26,830 12,170
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs kg 101,246 45,925 102,109 46,316 108,234 49,094
2-3b  rear lbs kg 56,580 25,664 63,434 28,773 62,836 28,502
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR
3-3  rear 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 25-40PR
3-6 Track width front in mm 119 3,030 119 3,030 119 3,030
3-7  rear in mm 121 3,075 121 3,075 121 3,075
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 314 7,977 314 7,977 371 9,426
4-4 Container stacking 3-high x 9'6 4-high x 9'6 5-high x 9'6
4-4 Lift height under Twistlocks - max lift in mm 366 9,290 474 12,034 588 14,930
4-5 Height extended (top of spreader) in mm 463 11,752 571 14,496 685 17,392
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 183 4,650 183 4,650 183 4,650
4-15 Height below spreader, lowered (MPS / PPS) in mm 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280
4-19 Overall length in mm 421 10,698 421 10,698 421 10,698
4-20 Length to load face in mm 325 8,260 325 8,260 325 8,260
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 165 4,200 165 4,200 165 4,200
4-23a Spreader ISO 20' - 40' ISO 20' - 40' ISO 20' - 40'
4-23b Pile slope Mechanical +/-3° Mechanical +/-3° Mechanical +/-3°
4-24 Overall width with 20' container in mm 240 6,100 240 6,100 240 6,100
4-28 Spreader reach in mm 9.4 240 9.4 240 9.4 240
4-30 Side shift movement (each direction) in mm 15.7 400 15.7 400 15.7 400
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 13.8 350 13.8 350 13.8 350
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 14.6 370 14.6 370 14.6 370
4-33 Min. aisle width for 20' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 507 12,885 507 12,885 507 12,885
4-34 Min. aisle width for 40' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 608 15,450 608 15,450 608 15,450
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 318 8,070 318 8,070 318 8,070
5-10 Service brake Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
5-11 Park brake Spring apply, dry disc Spring apply, dry disc Spring apply, dry disc
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal liter 219 830 219 830 219 830
PE
RF

1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2
Model designation,
Loaded Container Handler Truck
H1150HD-CH
5-high
H1150HD-CH
6-high
H1150HD-CH
6-high
1-5 Rated load capacity - extended lbs kg 88,185 40,000 80,000 36,300 80,000 36,300
1-5 Rated load capacity - retracted lbs kg 88,185 40,000 80,000 36,300 80,000 36,300
1-6 Load center - extended in mm 68.9 1,749 68.9 1,749 68.9 1,749
1-6 Load center - retracted in mm 59.4 1,509 59.4 1,509 59.4 1,509
1-8 Load distance in mm 35.4 900 35.4 900 35.4 900
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 232 5,900 232 5,900 232 5,900
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 175,567 79,636 176,683 80,142 181,180 82,182
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs kg 235,423 106,786 227,109 103,015 230,107 104,375
2-2b  rear lbs kg 28,329 12,850 29,574 13,414 31,073 14,094
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs kg 111,232 50,454 114,445 51,911 117,443 53,271
2-3b  rear lbs kg 64,335 29,182 62,238 28,231 63,737 28,911
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 18.00 x 33-36PR 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 33-36PR
3-3  rear 18.00 x 33-36PR 18.00 x 25-40PR 18.00 x 33-36PR
3-6 Track width front in mm 119 3,030 148 3,758 148 3,758
3-7  rear in mm 121 3,075 121 3,075 121 3,075
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 376 9,546 425 10,795 430 10,915
4-4 Container stacking 5-high x 9'6 6-high x 9'6 6-high x 9'6
4-4 Lift height under Twistlocks - max lift in mm 588 14,930 702 17,831 702 17,831
4-5 Height extended (top of spreader) in mm 685 17,392 799 20,292 799 20,292
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 183 4,650 183 4,650 183 4,650
4-15 Height below spreader, lowered (MPS / PPS) in mm 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280
4-19 Overall length in mm 421 10,698 421 10,698 421 10,698
4-20 Length to load face in mm 325 8,260 325 8,260 325 8,260
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 165 4,200 194 4,928 194 4,928
4-23a Spreader ISO 20' - 40' ISO 20' - 40' ISO 20' - 40'
4-23b Pile slope Mechanical +/-3° Mechanical +/-3° Mechanical +/-3°
4-24 Overall width with 20' container in mm 240 6,100 240 6,100 240 6,100
4-28 Spreader reach in mm 9.4 240 9.4 240 9.4 240
4-30 Side shift movement (each direction) in mm 15.7 400 15.7 400 15.7 400
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 18.5 470 13.8 350 18.5 470
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 19.3 490 14.6 370 19.3 490
4-33 Min. aisle width for 20' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 507 12,885 507 12,885 507 12,885
4-34 Min. aisle width for 40' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 608 15,450 608 15,450 608 15,450
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 318 8,070 318 8,070 318 8,070
5-10 Service brake Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
5-11 Park brake Spring apply, dry disc Spring apply, dry disc Spring apply, dry disc
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal liter 219 830 219 830 219 830
PE
RF